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North Point Coaching (Registered NumBer: 0C425923)

Balance Sheet
28 February 2023

FIXED ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

'TOTAL LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS

TOTAL EQUITY

28.2.23

£ £

0

8

8
('4;726)
23,315
28,041

(18,581)

(28,033)

28.2.22

248

248

(18,219)

(27,915)

(4,848)

23,315

28,163



North Point Coaching (Registered Number: 0C425923)

Balance Sheet - continued
28 February 2023

‘These accounts have been prepared in accordance with micro-entity provisions.

For the financial year in question the Limited Liability Partnership was entitled to exemption
under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied by Limited Liability Partnerships
(Accounts and Audit){Application of Companies act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to smali
LiP's.

The members acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 (as applied to limited liability partnerships) with respect to accounting

records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLP’s
subject to the small companies’ regime.

Sarah Anthony — Designated Member



