REGISTERED NUMBER: OC425923 (England and Wales)

Statements for the Year Ended 28 February 2023

<u>For</u>

North Point Coaching LLP



North Point Coaching (Registered Number: OC425923)

<u>Contents of the Financial Statements</u>
<u>For the Year Ended 28 February 2023</u>

age

Balance Sheet

1

North Point Coaching (Registered Number: OC425923)

Balance Sheet 28 February 2023

	28.2.23 £	£	28.2.22 £	£
FIXED ASSETS	0		0	
CURRENT ASSETS	8		248	
TOTAL ASSETS	8		248	
CURRENT LIABILITIES		(4,726)		(4,848)
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES		23,315		23,315
TOTAL LIABILITIES		28,041		28,163
NET ASSETS	(18,581)		(18,219)	
TOTAL EQUITY	(28,033)		(27,915)	

North Point Coaching (Registered Number: OC425923)

<u>Balance Sheet - continued</u> 28 February 2023

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with micro-entity provisions.

For the financial year in question the Limited Liability Partnership was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied by Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit)(Application of Companies act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to small LLP's.

The members acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied to limited liability partnerships) with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLP's subject to the small companies' regime.

Sarah Anthony - Designated Member